.022 (0.55)
.1
12
 (
2.
85
)
.1

discharges.
• This diode is also available in the DO-35 case
with type designation BAT46 and in the
MiniMELF case with type designation LL46.
Mounting Pad Layout
BAT46W
Schottky Diode
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Test Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Reverse Breakdown Voltage V(BR)R IR = 100 µA (pulsed) 100 — — V
VR = 1.5V — — 0.5
VR = 1.5V, Tj = 60°C — — 5.0
VR = 10V — — 0.8
Leakage Current(1) IR
VR = 10V, Tj = 60°C — — 7.5
µAVR = 50V — — 2.0
VR = 50V, Tj = 60°C — — 15
VR = 75V — — 5.0
VR = 75V, Tj = 60°C — — 20
IF = 0.1mA — — 0.25
Forward Voltage(1) VF IF = 10mA — — 0.45 V
IF = 250mA — — 1.00
Capacitance Ctot
VR = 0V, f = 1MHz — 10 —
pFVR = 1V, f = 1MHz — 6 —
Note: